STEVEN S. BASS, FFSc Director Institute of Frontier Science Atlanta, Georgia United States of America www.FrontierScience.us Steven.S.Bass@FrontierScience.us



"Leading with dedication to solve the mysteries of the universe for the benefit of all Mankind!"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

STUDY OF UFO'S ACHIEVES DISTINCTION AT THE INSTITUTE OF FRONTIER SCIENCE

ATLANTA, GA – September 1, 2010 The Institute of Frontier Science is an elite fellowship of highly experienced and knowledgeable specialists in the scientific field of Ufology, the study of the UFO Phenomena and extraterrestrial entities.

Ufology acknowledges that a majority of reported UFO sightings are explained as occurring naturally or are Man-made in origin. Ufology does also acknowledge that some of the reported sightings are extraordinary and mysterious Unidentified Aerial Phenomena and there is an intelligence in control of these craft. Ufology studies such phenomena and the intelligences that control them, their sociology, psychology, ethos, history, politics, spirituality, ecology, and technology progresses for the benefit of all Mankind. Among the beneficiaries of such study would be technology, methods of travel, medicine, conservation sciences, sciences leading to the proper care and guardianship of our planet and its ecosystem, and the peaceful and humble expansion of Humanity throughout the Universe.

The Institute of Frontier Science endeavors to heighten the awareness of the scientific community and the general public not only in the credibility of Ufology as a legitimate science, but to focus awareness on the quality of investigators, historians, and researchers who have dedicated a substantial portion of their lives and their energies, utilizing their individual talents and knowledge to following this phenomena's trail of secrets.

For those select candidates who achieve very specific qualifications, there is now the opportunity to be granted the status of **Fellow** in the Institute of Frontier Science. The Fellow of Frontier Science (FFSc) bestows the status and esteem of being recognized as one of the highest caliber of Ufologist, one with the highest integrity and a strong scientific focus. With this achievement comes the responsibility of guiding fellow associates and actively promoting the awareness and legitimate scientific study of Ufology to media outlets, centers of education, fellow scientists, and the general public.

The Journal of Frontier Science, the premier case study / peer review, historical, and educational online Ufology magazine, will proudly continue as a publication of the Institute of Frontier Science and can be found at www.FrontierScience.us/journal

For more information, feel free to visit the **Institute of Frontier Science** at www.FrontierScience.us.

BIOGRAPHY STEVEN S. BASS, FFSc Director of the Institute of Frontier Science

An accomplished mainstream and Frontier Sciences journalist, **Steven S. Bass, FFSc** contributes to the American Chronicle and its affiliates, the MUFON UFO Journal, UFO Matrix, UFO Digest, FOOT PRINTS in the MIND, and OpEd News. He is publisher and contributor to the Journal of Frontier Science,

found at www.FrontierScience.us/journal.

Steve Bass is a consultant and media personality in the field of Ufology, and is a frequent guest on The ParaFactor radio show. He is a certified Field Investigator for the Mutual UFO Network, a member of the Academy of Ufology, and a Fellow of the Research Institute on Anomalous Phenomena based in Kharkov, Ukraine.

Steve Bass has devoted many years to the study of Ufology and the paranormal. Born in Winter Park, Florida, he is a 40 year native of the South. Bass is of Cree Indian descent, boasting a relation to Chief Little Bear, as well as gunslinger John Wesley Hardin. He brings a broad, unique, and diverse spectrum of experience, outlook, opinion, perspective and knowledge to Ufology and journalism.



Steven S. Bass, FFSc



Steve Bass spent many years in asset and executive protection and the financial services industries. Since 9/11, he has become an expert in the fields of Air and Ground Search and Rescue and Disaster Response with the Civil Air Patrol, The United States Air Force Auxiliary, receiving training from the U.S. Air Force, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, the Georgia Emergency Management Agency, Boeing S&IS (Space and Intelligence Systems) Mission Systems, and the Georgia Public Safety Training Center. He responded in 2005 to the nation's call for search and rescue and relief assistance as a member of Joint Task Force Katrina.

Now, as Director of the Institute of Frontier Science and Publisher of the Journal of Frontier Science, he endeavors to heighten the scientific community's and the general public's awareness not only in the credibility of Ufology as a legitimate science, but to focus awareness on the quality of investigators, historians, and researchers who have dedicated a substantial portion of their lives and their energies to following the trail of secrets using their individual talents and knowledge.

The Institute of Frontier Science website can be found at www.FrontierScience.us

The Journal of Frontier Science can be found at www.FrontierScience.us/journal

Steven S. Bass, FFSc can be contacted at Steven.S.Bass@FrontierScience.us

###